time to time and in the interest of the protection of the company. 

As per Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006, 
Section 25-Annexure-Part III, M/s. The Society of Daughter of Mary Immaculate 
and Collaborators has paid Fire Protection Fund Fees amounting to Rs. 5,66,035/- 
(Rs. Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand and Thirty Five Only) in reference to vide UTR 
No. UBINJ25143710150, Dated 23.05.2025. 

However, Town Planning is requested to verify the total built up area and inform 

this Department for the purpose of levying additional Capitation fee.  

(S S Warick)